FILE NO. 060458

RESOLUTION NO. 214-06

[APIFRN Day.]

Resolution proclaiming May 5, 2006, as Asian Pacific Islander Resources Network (APIFRN) Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The relationship between a city and its residents is a vital and interdependent one, deriving its strength from the quantity and quality of civic involvement and public spirit generated by individuals, community groups, and governing bodies; and

WHEREAS, The Asian Pacific Islander Family Resources Network (APIFRN) is a unique program based in San Francisco serving high risk and underserved Asian and Pacific Islander families and children; and

WHEREAS, APIFRN is comprised of twenty-seven Asian and Pacific Islander community-based organizations to provide an effective networking system for at-risk API families and children; and

WHEREAS, The program utilizes a multi-disciplinary team approach with effective bilingual and bicultural human services with a comprehensive distinctive language and culture, including case management, parenting education, emotional support, counseling, crisis intervention, health services, and assistance with agency referrals; and

WHEREAS, In San Francisco, the Asian and Pacific Islander population continues to grow with multiple needs, and home to the highest concentration of Asian and Pacific Islander residents of any large city in northern California; and

WHEREAS, APIFRN continues to provide an invaluable contribution of human services and reflect a program devoted to the highest ideals of community service; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims Friday, May 5, 2006 as APIFRN Day in San Francisco as part of the Asian Pacific American Heritage Month celebration.

Supervisor Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 060458

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming May 5, 2006, as Asian Pacific Islander Resources Network (APIFRN) Day in San Francisco.

April 11, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 060458

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 11, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

bloria L. Young lerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

4.20.06

**Date Approved**